PRODUCT DATA
Triaxial CCLD Accelerometer Type 8345
Triaxial CCLD* Accelerometer Type 8345 is designed to operate
in harsh environments. Its 4-pin Glenair® 800-series connector
is robust for industrial applications. The 3 × M4 holes forming an
isosceles triangle on the mounting surface secure the mounting
and avoid misalignment of the mounting direction.
Uses

ocal representatives and service organisations worldwide
Brüel & Kjær reserves the right to change specifications and accessories without notice. © Brüel & Kjær. All rights r
Ordering Information
Type 8345 Triaxial CCLD Accelerometer
Includes the following accessories:
• Carrying Box
• Calibration Chart
• 3 × YS-9907: M4 Mounting Bolt with safety wire
hole, stainless steel
• 3 × YS-0409: Washer, M4 flat, stainless steel
TRADEMARKS
Glenair is a registered trademark of Glenair Inc.
Optional Accessories*
* Additional accessories, cables and services are
available (see www.bksv.com)
AO-0745-D-xxx†
† xxx = length in decimetres
Cable, Glenair Series 800
4-pin (F) to 3-way BNC (M),
max. 90°C (194°F)
QS-0007 Tube of cyanoacrylate adhesive
YJ-0216 Beeswax for mounting
Type 4294 Calibration Exciter
Calibration Services
8345-CFF Factory Standard Calibration
8345-CAF Accredited Calibration
8345-CAI Accredited Initial Calibration
8345-CTF Traceable Calibration
The CE marking is the manufacturer's
declaration that the product meets the
requirements of the applicable EU directives
RCM mark indicates compliance with